

# Disclosures and Disclaimers

Updated: 3.12.2025

Website Disclosure
Hyperlink Disclaimer
Social Media Disclosure
Blog Disclosure
Endorsements and Testimonials Disclosure

#### Website Disclosure

Ventus Wealth Management LLC ("VWM") is a registered investment advisor offering advisory services in the State of Maryland and in other jurisdictions where exempt. Registration does not imply a certain level of skill or training.

The information on this site is not intended as tax, accounting, or legal advice, as an offer or solicitation of an offer to buy or sell, or as an endorsement of any company, security, fund, or other securities or non-securities offering. This information should not be relied upon as the sole factor in an investment making decision. Please consult your legal, tax, or accounting professional regarding your specific situation.

Past performance is no indication of future results. Investment in securities involves significant risk and has the potential for partial or complete loss of funds invested. It should not be assumed that any recommendations made will be profitable or equal any performance noted on this site.

The information on this site is provided "AS IS" and without warranties of any kind either express or implied. To the fullest extent permissible pursuant to applicable laws, Ventus Wealth Management disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability, non-infringement, and suitability for a particular purpose.

VWM does not warrant that the information on this site will be free from error. Your use of the information is at your sole risk. Under no circumstances shall VWM be liable for any direct, indirect, special, or consequential damages that result from the use of, or the inability to use, the information provided on this site, even if VWM or a VWM authorized representative has been advised of the possibility of such damages. Information contained on this site should not be considered a solicitation to buy, an offer to sell, or a recommendation of any security in any jurisdiction where such offer, solicitation, or recommendation would be unlawful or unauthorized.



## Hyperlink Disclaimer

Ventus Wealth Management LLC is not liable for any direct or indirect technical or system issues or any consequences arising out of your access to or your use of third-party technology, websites, information, and programs made available through this website.

The information being provided is strictly as a courtesy and convenience. When you access one of these websites, you are leaving our website and assume total responsibility and risk for use of the websites you are visiting.

Ventus Wealth Management does not make any representations or warranties as to the accuracy, timeliness, suitability, completeness, or relevance of any information prepared by any unaffiliated third party, whether linked to Ventus Wealth Management's website or incorporated herein, and takes no responsibility thereof.

#### Social Media Disclosure

Ventus Wealth Management LLC is a Registered Investment Advisor in the state of Maryland. Advisory services are only offered to clients or prospective clients where Ventus Wealth Management and its representatives are properly registered or exempt from registration. "Likes" should not be considered a positive reflection, testimonial, nor endorsement of the investment advisory services offered by Ventus Wealth Management.

Adam Bosma is an investment advisor representative of Ventus Wealth Management. The firm is a registered investment advisor and only conducts business in jurisdictions where it is properly registered or is excluded from registration requirements. Registration as an investment advisor is not an endorsement of the firm by securities regulators and does not mean the advisor has achieved a specific level of skill or ability.

The information presented in this post is believed to be factual and up-to-date, but we do not guarantee its accuracy and it should not be regarded as a complete analysis of the subjects discussed. Comments should not be regarded as an offer to buy or sell, or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell the investments mentioned. Past performance is no guarantee of future returns. Investing involves risk and possible loss of principal capital. No advice may be rendered by Ventus Wealth Management unless a client service agreement is in place. A professional advisor should be consulted before implementing any of the strategies discussed. Investments involve varying degrees of risk, and there can be no assurance that any specific investment or strategy will be suitable or profitable for a client's portfolio. All investment strategies can result in profit or loss.



### **Blog Disclosure**

Ventus Wealth Management LLC is registered as an Investment Adviser registered with the State of Maryland and provides advisory services to clients in Maryland and in other states where Ventus Wealth Management becomes registered or is exempt from registration.

This content, which may contain securities-related opinions and/or information, is provided for informational purposes only and should not be relied upon in any manner as professional advice, or an endorsement of any practices, products, or services. There can be no guarantees or assurances that the views expressed here will be applicable for any particular facts or circumstances and should not be relied upon in any manner. You should consult your own advisors as to legal, business, tax, and other related matters concerning any investment.

All views, expressions, and opinions displayed or discussed in this material (including any related blog, podcasts, videos, and social media) are the opinion of the author and do not reflect the views of any other person or entity unless specified and are subject to change. Any opinions expressed herein do not constitute or imply endorsement, sponsorship, or recommendation. All information provided herein is for educational and informational purposes only and should not be viewed as investment advice. Any references or links to third-party information or data are believed to contain accurate information at the time of publishing, but no liability is accepted for inaccuracies.

#### Testimonials and Endorsements Disclosure

All testimonials have been provided by current clients. No client was compensated for providing these testimonials. Ventus Wealth Management LLC gained each client's permission to publish their testimonial. Outcomes are personal and specific to each client, and one client's results do not guarantee identical outcomes in the future for another client.

All endorsements have been provided by persons who are not current clients of Ventus Wealth Management LLC. No person was compensated for providing these endorsements. Ventus Wealth Management gained each client's permission to publish their endorsement.